Decision No. 45775

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of )
RIVERSIDE TRANSIT LINES, a California )
corporation, for a certificate of )
public convenience and necessity to )
operate a passenger stage line between)
Riverside, California, and March Air )
Force Base, in Riverside County, )
California.

Application No. 31959

## FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

The Commission by Decision No. 45637 in the above entitled matter, on May 1, 1951, granted a certificate of public convenience and necessity to Riverside Transit Lines to operate as a passenger stage corporation between the intersection of Canyon Crest Drive and U. S. Highway 395 and the March Air Force Base and intermediate points, as an extension of its existing operating rights.

The opinion in said decision, at page 4, lines 15 through 23, contains the following language:

"Applicant, by stipulation, has agreed that any certificate granted him may be subject to the restriction that no local passengers will be picked up along this protestant's presently operated route between the intersection of U. S. Highway 60 and U. S. Highway 395 (Box Springs) and the intersection of Canyon Crest Drive and said latter highway, and none will be picked up or discharged to or from said area for carriage to or from downtown Riverside. Such a restriction will be incorporated in the certificate of public convenience and necessity hereinafter granted."

After consideration of this matter, the Commission concluded that such restriction should not be imposed on the operation of Riverside Transit Lines and advisedly refrained from placing such restriction in the order in Decision No. 45637. It was and is the intention of the Commission that the opinion and order in said Decision No. 45637 be consistent and correctly state its conclusions, therefore,

IT IS ORDERED that Decision No. 45637 be and it is hereby amended by eliminating the language hereinabove quoted, which appears in the opinion thereof, on page 4, at lines 15 through 23.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that in all other respects Decision No. 45637 shall remain in full force and effect.

Dated at Saudykauluser, California, this 2976a day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1951.